
Father Beauregard School

255 Athabasca Avenue, Fort McMurray, Alberta
(780) 799-5767
fb@fmcsd.ab.ca | Website | Facebook Page | Edsby | RYCOR | 

Bell Times

Grade 1 - 6
8:05 - First Bell

8:10 - Second Bell/Attendance 
Taken

10:15 - Morning Recess

12:15 -12:35 - Afternoon 
Recess

12:35 - 12:55 - Lunch

2:45- Dismissal

EEP / Kindergarten (AM)
8:05 -Drop Off

11:00 - Pick Up

EEP / Kindergarten (PM)
11:55 - Drop Off

2:45 - Pick Up

Father Beauregard Parent(s) / Guardians

Welcome to Father Beauregard! We are excited for another year of 
learning, growth and excitement for the 2024-2025 school year. This 
year, our students will continue their learning growth with the new 
Alberta Curriculum in Mathematics, Language Arts, Wellness and 
Science, while growing spiritually in their Faith through the teachings 
of the Catholic Church. We continue to foster positive choices for 
students through our collaboration of many community partners and 
through the support of Apple Schools. 

Family involvement is an integral part of a child’s education, so we 
invite families to join us throughout the year for various events and to 
share in student’s learning. Teachers at Father Beauregard are 
committed to sharing information and recommendations regarding 
student learning. Through a tight school and family relationship, 
further growth and success will be had by all. If you ever have a 
question or concerns related to your child, we want to hear from you. 
Please do not hestiate to reach out to your child’s classroom teacher 
or to our main office to ensure we are available to support.

With many fun events planned, please make sure to keep up to date  
through our School Facebook Page, Edsby and your child’s classroom 
teacher’s weekly email. 

Let’s have another fantasic year at Father Beauregard! We look 
forward to seeing everyone throughout 2024-2025.

https://fatherbeauregard.fmcschools.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/fatherbeauregardschool
https://fmcsd.edsby.com/p/BasePublic/
https://www.studentquickpay.com/fmcs/


Entrances / Exits

Front of the School

EEP / Kindergarten / 
Independent Living Programs

Back (Near Playground)

Grades 1 - 6

Weather

If it is raining or below -20C, 
outside doors will be unlocked 
at 7:55am. Students will be 
welcomed indoors at this time. 
Students are encouraged to 
continue using their correct 
entrances.

Drop Offs / Pick Ups

Families are encouraged to take 
advantage of our ‘Drop Off 
Zone’ where a supervisor will 
help assist students to their 
correct entry into school.

Supervision begins at 7:55am in 
the morning and ends at 
2:55pm afterschool.

Families wait outdoors for 
students to exit the building at 
the end of the day.

Please notify the office if plans 
change for the end of the day 
(late pick ups, appointments)

Office Staff

Principal: Jeff Power - jeff.power@fmcsd.ab.ca

Vice Principal: Eithne Pierre - eithne.pierre@fmcsd.ab.ca

CST: Sarah Torraville - sarah.torraville@fmcsd.ab.ca

Counsellor: Paris Gauthier - paris.gauthier@fmcsd.ab.ca

Office Administrator: Emma McDonald - 
emma.mcdonald@fmcsd.ab.ca

Father Beauregard 2025-2025 Teaching Staff

EEP - Ms. Jennifer Kennedy - jennifer.kennedy@fmcsd.ab.ca

Kindergarten - Ms. Erin Pittman - erin.pitman@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 1 - Ms. Siana Young - siana.young@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 1 - Ms. Tamera Hogan - tamera.hogan@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade ½ S - Ms. Andreea Serafini - andreea.catana@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 2 - Ms. Tiffany Arnott - tiffany.arnott@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 3 - Ms. Veronique Hynes - veronique.hynes@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 3 - Ms. Lindsey Payne - lindsey.payne@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 4 - Ms. Lien Nguyen - lien.nguyen@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 5 - Mr. Ryan Andrews - ryan.andrews@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 5 - Ms. Taylr Norman - taylr.norman@fmcsd.ab.ca

Grade 6 - Ms. Stephanie Bishop - stephanie.bishop@fmcsd.ab.ca

ILP - A - Ms. Ashley Patey - ashley.clark@fmcsd.ab.ca 

ILP - B - Mr. Andrew Munro - andrew.munro@fmcsd.ab.ca

ILP - C - Carla Thomas-Rose - carla.thomas-rose@fmcsd.ab.ca

Physical Education - Ms. Angela Rogers - angela.rogers@fmcsd.ab.ca

mailto:jeff.power@fmcsd.ab.ca
mailto:eithne.pierre@fmcsd.ab.ca
mailto:emma.mcdonald@fmcsd.ab.ca
mailto:ryan.andrews@fmcsd.ab.ca
mailto:andrew.munro@fmcsd.ab.ca


Attendance

Edsby is the best way to notify 
the school if a child is going to 
be absent.

Phone lines are open from 
7:45am - 3:15pm for contact 
with the main office.

Guests at our school must 
check-in at the office.

School Calendar

2024-2025 School Calendar for 
Fort McMurray Catholic 
Schools.  

School Supply List

Supply List for Father 
Beauregard. Additional supplies 
may be requested by the 
classroom teacher throughout 
the year.

Yellow Bus

Please click here for more 
information regarding routes, 
fees and to register your child.

Academic Support:  All children develop at a different pace, with some 
children requiring additional services to support their academic, social 
and emotional growth.  Ms. Sarah Torraville is our Classroom Support 
Teacher and Mrs. Eithne Pierre is our Vice Principal who helps to 
monitor student growth, identify areas for increased support, and 
provide intervention through dialogue and collaboration with both 
staff and families.   The best point of contact for understanding your 
child's progress at school is their Classroom Teacher, and if you feel 
additional support is required, please share this with your child’s 
teacher and/or reach out to Mrs. Sarah Torraville at 
sarah.torraville@fmcsd.ab.ca or   Mrs. Pierre at 
eithne.pierre@fmcsd.ab.ca

Counselling Support: Father Beauregard’s School Counsellor, Ms. Paris 
Gauthier is available to support students on a regular basis.   If you 
would like your child to visit with our school counsellor, please contact 
any of the Administration, or reach out directly to Ms. Gauthier at 
paris.gauthier@fmcsd.ab.ca. Ms. Gauthier  is available on Monday and 
Wednesday.

Apple Schools:  We continue to be forever grateful to Apple Schools 
and their contribution to student health and wellness across multiple 
domains since 2011.   Students at Father Beauregard are encouraged 
to enjoy many healthy snacks provided through our Grab and Go bins, 
participate in regular and ever changing Daily Physical Activities, 
Active Lessons supported through Division Mentorship, as well as 
resources for parents to support active healthy choices for children.  
For more information, please visit the Division Apple School Website 
and the Apple School Website. 

Allergies: Father Beauregard is a peanut and nut safe school due to 
students and staff with severe allergies. Please keep this in mind when 
packing your child(ren)’s lunches. Thank you in advance for your 
diligence. 

Hot Lunch: Families are able to order hot lunch for their children each 
month from a variety of local restaurants around town.   Each month, 
parents will receive a link with dates and food choices, as well as the 
payment options for this program.   On Monday and Wedensday, 
students who order hot lunch receive their order just prior to the start 
of lunch.  On Tuesday and Thursday, students can purchase hot pizza  
at the start of lunch without having to participate in our pre-order 
system. Hot Lunch begins the second week of school.

https://www.fmcschools.ca/news/202425-school-calendar-1710816359548
https://fatherbeauregard.fmcschools.ca/documents/0d34a140-daa2-455d-8739-58afb4fa0427/FB%20Supply%20List%202024_25.pdf
https://www.fmcschools.ca/elementary-schools-transportation
mailto:eithne.pierre@fmcsd.ab.ca
https://www.fmcschools.ca/apple-schools
https://appleschools.ca/


Communication

Edsby

 Student Information 

Attendance 

School Calendar

 Reminders

 Academic Reporting

 Report Cards

RYCOR 

Permission Forms

 Fee Payments

Facebook

 Celebration of Successes

Events

Reminders

Website 

General Information

School Email 

fb@fmcsd.ab.ca

Student Cell Phone & Smartwatch Use - As per Alberta Government 
Regulations, students in Alberta schools will have cell phone and 
smartwatch free classrooms. This means, students at Father 
Beauregard will not have access to their cell phone and/or 
smartwatch throughout the day. This is consistent with current 
practices at Father Beauregard, and we are confident that our 
students and families will continue to support this endeavor. If issues 
arise with regards to cell phone or smartwatch uses, these devices will 
be removed from students' and parents   will be notified to plan 
forward. We are confident with parental and community support, and 
consistent monitoring at school, Father Beauregard will continue to 
provide students with optimal learning opportunities that promote the 
use of appropriate technology usage with school devices and students 
will remain without their own personal devices throughout the school 
day. As always, if families require contact with their child while they’re 
at school, please contact the main office at (780) 799-5767 and we 
will be available to support.

We are so excited for another great school year.  As always, if you ever 
have any questions or concerts, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Jeff Power

https://fmcsd.edsby.com/p/BasePublic/
https://www.studentquickpay.com/fmcs/
https://www.facebook.com/fatherbeauregardschool
https://fatherbeauregard.fmcschools.ca/

